
BOYS 11-12
50 FREESTYLE LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Mayfield, Sean 29.55 2005 IN CSC Summer Classic 6/23/2005 11

2 Wimmer, Stevie 29.74 2004 IL Age Group State Hosted by Patr 7/30/2004 12

3 Rastovac, Matthew 29.86 2010 WI LFSC (IL) Wisconsin Sw 7/2/2010 12

4 Quilty, Ryan 30.55 2009 IN IA Memorial Day Classi 5/22/2009 12

5 Edmondson, Austin 31.10 2013 WI LFSC-IL SwimFest 6/15/2013 12

6 Stockwell, Sean 31.36 2009 IN IA Memorial Day Classi 5/22/2009 11

7 Conway, Danny 31.37 2006 IL TYR NASA Spr Blast-off 5/19/2006 12

8 Conway, Sean 31.63 2006 IL NWISC Championship Meet 7/21/2006 12

9 Sokolov, Simeon 31.75 2022 WI Blue Devil May Mania 5/15/2022 12

10 Conway, Matt 31.93 2007 IL Wheaton Team Chall 6/15/2007 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



BOYS 11-12
100 FREESTYLE LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Mayfield, Sean 1:05.24 2005 IN CSC Summer Classic 6/23/2005 11

2 Conway, Danny 1:05.29 2006 IL Speedo LC AG Champs 7/28/2006 12

3 Wimmer, Stevie 1:05.42 2004 IL Age Group State Hosted by Patr 7/30/2004 12

4 Stockwell, Sean 1:05.42 2009 Central Zone Championship 8/7/2009 12

5 Quilty, Ryan 1:07.57 2009 IN IA Memorial Day Classi 5/22/2009 12

6 Conway, Sean 1:07.68 2006 IL Speedo LC AG Champs 7/28/2006 12

7 Edmondson, Austin 1:07.97 2013 WI LFSC-IL SwimFest 6/15/2013 12

8 Conway, Matt 1:08.49 2007 IL Wheaton Team Chall 6/15/2007 12

9 Bykowski, Matthew 1:09.47 2017 WI BDSC-IL May Mania 5/20/2017 12

10 Fabian, Sam 1:09.93 2022 WI Blue Devil May Mania 5/14/2022 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



BOYS 11-12
200 FREESTYLE LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Conway, Danny 2:16.96 2006 OK Central Zones 8/4/2006 12

2 Conway, Matt 2:20.39 2007 IL Age Group Champs 7/27/2007 12

3 Stockwell, Sean 2:20.78 2009 Central Zone Championship 8/7/2009 12

4 Mayfield, Sean 2:22.96 2005 IN CSC Summer Classic 6/23/2005 11

5 Wimmer, Stevie 2:25.42 2004 IL Age Group State Hosted by Patr 7/30/2004 12

6 Conway, Sean 2:28.71 2006 IL Speedo LC AG Champs 7/28/2006 12

7 Nash, Tanner 2:29.52 2009 IN IA Memorial Day Classi 5/22/2009 12

8 Quilty, Ryan 2:32.69 2009 IN IA Memorial Day Classi 5/22/2009 12

9 Sweet, Matthew 2:35.57 2007 IL Wheaton Team Chall 6/15/2007 12

10 Park, Jonah 2:36.48 2016 WI MMSC-IL Bring on the H 5/15/2016 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



BOYS 11-12
400 FREESTYLE LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Conway, Danny 4:42.39 2006 IL Speedo LC AG Champs 7/28/2006 12

2 Conway, Matt 4:52.86 2007 IL Age Group Champs 7/27/2007 12

3 Stockwell, Sean 5:05.29 2009 IN IA Memorial Day Classi 5/22/2009 11

4 Nash, Tanner 5:05.71 2009 IN IA Memorial Day Classi 5/22/2009 12

5 Conway, Sean 5:14.64 2006 IL NWISC Championship Meet 7/21/2006 12

6 Cuellar, Donovan 5:26.98 2011 WI BDSC-IL May Mania 5/20/2011 12

7 Bykowski, Matthew 5:29.49 2017 WI BDSC-IL May Mania 5/19/2017 12

8 Hassemer, Luke 5:29.68 2007 IN IA Classic Invitationa 5/25/2007 12

9 Tatsuguchi, Chris 5:29.95 2007 IN IA Classic Invitationa 5/25/2007 12

10 Mayfield, Sean 5:30.65 2005 IN CSC Summer Classic 6/23/2005 11

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



BOYS 11-12
800 FREESTYLE LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Conway, Danny 10:02.56 2006 IN IA Classic Invitational 5/26/2006 12

BOYS 11-12
1500 FREESTYLE LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Conway, Danny 18:58.39 2006 IL NWISC Championship Meet 7/21/2006 12

2 Conway, Matt 19:16.79 2007 IL Wheaton Team Chall 6/15/2007 12

3 Nash, Tanner 20:37.11 2008 IL WHTN Fathers Day Team 6/13/2008 11

4 Conway, Sean 20:53.03 2006 IL TYR NASA Spr Blast-off 5/19/2006 12

5 Sweet, Matthew 21:24.65 2007 IL Wheaton Team Chall 6/15/2007 12

6 Salisbury, Austin 22:49.27 2008 IL WHTN Fathers Day Team 6/13/2008 12

7 Knapp, Timothy 37:59.67 2023 WI BDSC MAY MANIA 5/12/2023 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



BOYS 11-12
50 BACKSTROKE LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Mayfield, Sean 33.83 2005 IN CSC Summer Classic 6/23/2005 11

2 Rinaldi, Dante 35.83 2015 WI BSC-IL Stars on the Wa 6/28/2015 12

3 Tabourot, Brian 36.07 2013 WI LFSC-IL SwimFest 6/15/2013 12

4 Conway, Matt 36.21 2007 IL St. Charles Spring Pentat 5/12/2007 12

5 Rutledge, David 36.25 2012 IL LC Age Group Champions 7/26/2012 12

6 Edmondson, Austin 36.27 2013 WI LFSC-IL SwimFest 6/15/2013 12

7 Challis, Kyle 36.35 Illinois Age Group 8/2/2002 12

8 Wimmer, Stevie 36.49 2004 IL Age Group State Hosted by Patr 7/30/2004 12

9 Bykowski, Matthew 36.61 2017 WI BDSC-IL May Mania 5/20/2017 12

10 Stockwell, Sean 37.33 2009 IL BRRY Weather or Not IL 7/10/2009 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



BOYS 11-12
100 BACKSTROKE LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Mayfield, Sean 1:14.36 2005 IN CSC Summer Classic 6/23/2005 11

2 Conway, Matt 1:16.53 2007 IL Wheaton Team Chall 6/15/2007 12

3 Challis, Kyle 1:16.55 Illinois Age Group 8/2/2002 12

4 Tabourot, Brian 1:16.62 2013 IL PAC LC Age Group Cha 7/27/2013 12

5 Rinaldi, Dante 1:18.08 2015 WI PX3 July Invitational 7/12/2015 12

6 Conway, Danny 1:18.61 2006 OH MAKO Summer Splash 6/30/2006 12

7 Edmondson, Austin 1:18.66 2013 IL PAC LC Age Group Cha 7/25/2013 12

8 Conway, Sean 1:18.96 2006 IL Speedo LC AG Champs 7/29/2006 12

9 Amato, Robert 1:19.09 2008 IL Speedo Age Group Champ 8/2/2008 12

10 Quilty, Ryan 1:20.61 2009 IN IA Memorial Day Classi 5/22/2009 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



BOYS 11-12
200 BACKSTROKE LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Conway, Matt 2:37.92 2007 IL Wheaton Team Chall 6/15/2007 12

2 Conway, Danny 2:42.36 2006 OH MAKO Summer Splash 6/30/2006 12

3 Conway, Sean 2:49.47 2006 OH MAKO Summer Splash 6/30/2006 12

4 Rinaldi, Dante 2:50.38 2015 WI BSC-IL Stars on the Wa 6/28/2015 12

5 Tabourot, Brian 2:52.85 2013 WI BDSC-IL May Mania 5/17/2013 12

6 Bykowski, Matthew 2:53.13 2017 WI BDSC-IL May Mania 5/20/2017 12

7 Rutledge, David 2:59.16 2012 WI BDSC-IL May Mania 5/18/2012 12

8 Pilling, Charlie 3:02.62 2014 WI MMSC-IL Bring on the H 5/10/2014 12

9 Besson, Alex 3:03.61 2012 WI BDSC-IL May Mania 5/18/2012 11

10 Carlson, Robert 3:03.85 2016 WI BDSC-IL May Mania 5/21/2016 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



BOYS 11-12
50 BREASTSTROKE LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Edmondson, Austin 38.06 2013 LE Central Zone 14 & U 8/2/2013 12

2 Myhre, Evan 40.5 2018 IL LC Age Group Champions 7/27/2018 12

3 Park, Jonah 40.52 2015 WI PX3 July Invitational 7/12/2015 12

4 Stockwell, Sean 41.39 2009 IL BRRY Weather or Not IL 7/10/2009 12

5 Sweet, Matthew 41.79 2007 IL Age Group Champs 7/27/2007 12

6 Hassemer, Luke 42.57 2007 IL Age Group Champs 7/27/2007 12

7 Conway, Danny 42.95 2006 IL NWISC Championship Meet 7/21/2006 12

8 Tabourot, Brian 43.35 2013 WI LFSC-IL SwimFest 6/15/2013 12

9 Di Vito, Evan 43.73 2019 WI MMSC Bring on the Heat 5/11/2019 11

10 Pilling, Charlie 44.03 2014 WI BSC-IL Stars on the Wa 6/27/2014 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



BOYS 11-12
100 BREASTSTROKE LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Edmondson, Austin 1:22.94 2013 LE Central Zone 14 & U 8/2/2013 12

2 Park, Jonah 1:26.08 2015 WI PX3 July Invitational 7/11/2015 12

3 Myhre, Evan 1:27.48 2018 IL LC Age Group Champions 7/26/2018 12

4 Conway, Danny 1:29.60 2006 IL TYR NASA Spr Blast-off 5/19/2006 12

5 Hassemer, Luke 1:30.30 2007 IL Age Group Champs 7/27/2007 12

6 Sweet, Matthew 1:30.40 2007 IL Age Group Champs 7/27/2007 12

7 Stockwell, Sean 1:32.34 2009 IL SCST Summer Classic 6/11/2009 11

8 Rinaldi, Dante 1:32.71 2015 WI BSC-IL Stars on the Wa 6/28/2015 12

9 Di Vito, Evan 1:33.77 2019 ILOP COHO Summer Classic 7/13/2019 12

10 Pilling, Charlie 1:35.02 2014 WI LFSC-IL SwimFest 6/14/2014 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



BOYS 11-12
200 BREASTSTROKE LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Edmondson, Austin 3:02.25 2013 LE Central Zone 14 & U 8/2/2013 12

2 Park, Jonah 3:05.86 2015 WI BSC-IL Stars on the Wa 6/27/2015 12

3 Myhre, Evan 3:14.59 2018 IL LC Age Group Champions 7/28/2018 12

4 Conway, Danny 3:17.93 2006 OH MAKO Summer Splash 6/30/2006 12

5 Rinaldi, Dante 3:26.08 2015 WI MMSC-IL Bring on the H 6/7/2015 12

6 Currea, Santiago 3:29.71 2014 WI BDSC-IL May Mania 5/16/2014 12

7 Pilling, Charlie 3:33.41 2014 WI BSC-IL Stars on the Wa 6/27/2014 12

8 Yip, Brandon 3:38.73 2012 IL Coho Summer Classic 7/6/2012 12

9 Jones, Collin 3:40.42 2015 WI MMSC-IL Bring on the H 6/7/2015 12

10 Park, Jacob 3:44.69 2019 WI BDSC May Mania 5/19/2019 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



BOYS 11-12
50 BUTTERFLY LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Mayfield, Sean 31.22 2005 IN CSC Summer Classic 6/23/2005 11

2 Stockwell, Sean 32.35 2009 Central Zone Championship 8/7/2009 12

3 Wimmer, Stevie 33.19 2004 IL Age Group State Hosted by Patr 7/30/2004 12

4 Conway, Danny 33.5 2006 IN IA Classic Invitationa 5/26/2006 12

5 Conway, Matt 33.56 2007 IL St. Charles Spring Pentat 5/12/2007 12

6 Quilty, Ryan 33.67 2009 IN IA Memorial Day Classi 5/22/2009 12

7 Omachel, Ethan 34.29 2021 WI WEST July Summer Day CH 7/11/2021 12

8 Edmondson, Austin 34.95 2013 WI LFSC-IL SwimFest 6/15/2013 12

9 Rinaldi, Dante 35.52 2015 WI BSC-IL Stars on the Wa 6/27/2015 12

10 Bykowski, Matthew 35.67 2017 WI BDSC-IL May Mania 5/20/2017 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



BOYS 11-12
100 BUTTERFLY LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Stockwell, Sean 1:09.45 2009 Central Zone Championship 8/7/2009 12

2 Mayfield, Sean 1:10.55 2005 IN CSC Summer Classic 6/23/2005 11

3 Conway, Matt 1:14.09 2007 IL Wheaton Team Chall 6/15/2007 12

4 Conway, Danny 1:14.34 2006 IL Speedo LC AG Champs 7/28/2006 12

5 Omachel, Ethan 1:17.10 2021 WI MAC Summer Challenge 6/13/2021 12

6 Quilty, Ryan 1:17.66 2009 IN IA Memorial Day Classi 5/22/2009 12

7 Cuellar, Donovan 1:20.25 2011 WI BDSC-IL May Mania 5/20/2011 12

8 Rinaldi, Dante 1:20.64 2015 WI PX3 July Invitational 7/12/2015 12

9 Conway, Sean 1:21.70 2006 OH MAKO Summer Splash 6/30/2006 12

10 Park, Jonah 1:22.78 2016 WI BDSC-IL May Mania 5/21/2016 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period

BOYS 11-12
200 BUTTERFLY LCM

1 Conway, Matt 2:39.94 2007 IL Wheaton Team Chall 6/15/2007 12

2 Conway, Danny 2:47.43 2006 OH MAKO Summer Splash 6/30/2006 12

3 Carlson, Robert 3:03.40 2016 ILOP COHO Summer Classic 7/10/2016 12



BOYS 11-12
200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Conway, Danny 2:39.16 2006 OK Central Zones 8/4/2006 12

2 Stockwell, Sean 2:39.89 2009 Central Zone Championship 8/7/2009 12

3 Conway, Matt 2:42.01 2007 IL Wheaton Team Chall 6/15/2007 12

4 Edmondson, Austin 2:48.00 2013 WI LFSC-IL SwimFest 6/15/2013 12

5 Mayfield, Sean 2:49.48 2005 IN CSC Summer Classic 6/23/2005 11

6 Conway, Sean 2:50.95 2006 IL Speedo LC AG Champs 7/28/2006 12

7 Park, Jonah 2:54.20 2016 WI BDSC-IL May Mania 5/22/2016 12

8 Bykowski, Matthew 2:54.25 2017 WI BDSC-IL May Mania 5/19/2017 12

9 Rinaldi, Dante 2:55.16 2014 WI BSC-IL Stars on the Wa 6/27/2014 11

10 Cuellar, Donovan 2:55.83 2011 WI BDSC-IL May Mania 5/20/2011 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



BOYS 11-12
400 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Stockwell, Sean 6:03.39 2009 IL SCST Summer Classic 6/11/2009 11

2 Park, Jonah 6:06.24 2016 WI BDSC-IL May Mania 5/20/2016 12

3 Nash, Tanner 6:19.51 2008 IL COHO Summer Classic 20 7/11/2008 11

4 Rinaldi, Dante 6:26.12 2014 WI BDSC-IL May Mania 5/16/2014 11

5 Omachel, Ethan 6:31.81 2021 WI SWAT Summer GP 6/18/2021 12

6 Jones, Collin 6:45.20 2015 WI BDSC-IL May Mania 5/15/2015 12

7 Salisbury, Austin 6:47.31 2008 IL COHO Summer Classic 20 7/11/2008 12

8 Myhre, Evan 6:57.60 2018 WI BDSC May Mania 5/18/2018 12

9 Sweet, Jonathan 6:58.75 2008 IL COHO Summer Classic 20 7/11/2008 11

10 Carlson, Robert 7:18.12 2015 WI BDSC-IL May Mania 5/15/2015 11

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period


